PETROLEUM DEMAND BY INDUSTRY
BY SUB-SECTOR AND FUEL TYPE

Year: January 2017
Unit:  Barrels

SECTOR / FUEL

I. INDUSTRY
MANUFACTURING-
BEVERAGES
TOBACCO
COCO/VEGETABLE
SUGAR
OTHER FOOD PROC
TEXTILES/APPAREL
WOOD PROD/FURN
PAPER PROD/PRNTI
CHEMICALS EXCEPT]
FERTILIZER
RUBBER/ RUBBER P
GLASS/GLASS PROD)
CEMENT
LUBE REFINING
OTHER NON-METLQ
BASIC METAL
MACHINERY/EQUIP
OTHER MANUFACT!
MINING
CONSTRUCTION

Il. TRANSPORT
RAILWAY
ROAD TRANSPORT
WATER TRANSPORT|
AIR TRANSPORT

Ill. COMMERCIAL
WHOLESALE TRADE
FINANCE & HOUSIN|
PRIVATE SERVICES
P.1. GOVERNMENT

IV. AGRICULTURE
FISHERY
AGRI CROPS PRODY
LIVESTOCK/POULTR
AGRI SERVICES
FORESTRY

V. POWER GENERATION
NPC
OTHER PRIVATE

VI. OTHERS, N. E. C.

TOTAL

GASOLINE

39,343
22,503
261

73

59
13,718
0

73
16,767
453,561
0
445,901
7,660

0
428,526
426,589
466
1,471

0
35,153
28,041
7,054

0

0

58

630

0

630
53,891

1,011,104

KEROSENE

15,930
15,848
137.33

17.30
14,874.61

2,524

1,859
15,322
15,322

393
393

DIESEL

373,605
170,860
5,671.30
2,121.77
2,079.07
11,330.98
37,756.57
449.80
2,326.27
944.46
21,796.55
915.96
553.33
1,450.25
25,469.99
5,346.75
6,169.46
46,477.62
95,901.68
106,843.58
725,820
551,419
174,401
811,929
774,055
262
37,612
151,001
124,305
26,478

73

145
120,902
74,201
46,701
276,857

2,460,114

FUEL OIL

350,624
306,000
14,506.43
149.07

15,029.89
37,872.12
4,715.43
2,832.16
1,333.95
99,073.16
188.82
1,032.12
28,419.33
59,647.22

30,136.45
11,063.40
39,979.35
4,645.17
88,227
2,429
85,798
79,259
79,258.61

17,201
16,181.79
1,019.59

211,805
23,519
188,287
963

748,079

LPG

72,686
70,484
435.72

43.22

33,191.90
275.72
1,618.73
250.62
3,964.94

1,652.02
257.71
657.63

7,574.33

12,993.62

7,567.92

2,202.18
19,525
19,525

274,990
242,592
2,672
29,726

1,071
870
201

1

83,191

451,464

JET KERO

343
21

321.80

289,522

31
289,490
369
181

188
2,404
21
2,383

140

140
478

293,255

AVG

22

3,128

NAPHTHA

650,000

650,000

ASPHALT

19,956
753

32,481
32,481

OTHERS

222,060
220,300

327,685

BIODIESEL

7,630
3,489
115.82
43.33
42.46
231.40
771.06
9.19
47.51
19.29
445.13
18.71
11.30
29.62
520.14
109.19
125.99
949.16
1,958.49
2,181.94
14,789

11,260.98
3,527.96
16,581
15,807.62
5.34
768.10
3,084
2,538.53
540.74
1.48

2.97
2,469
1,515.31
953.73
5,653.92

50,206

BIOETHANOL

4,575
2,626
31

8

1,940
52,311
51,426

885
30,929
30,785

46
98

4,057

3,236

815

72

72
6,221

98,165

TOTAL

1,106,774
812,884
20,722
2,852
2,165
26,674
118,782
5,450
6,825
2,566
360,100
1,140
1,600
31,551
86,559
6,195
44,486
87,650
7,568
138,265
155,625
1,649,762
1,084,516
274,716
290,530
1,796,976
1,723,663
3,451
69,863
214,723
174,810
39,424
275

1

213
336,019
99,235
236,784
1,094,733

6,198,985




